# Glenwood Community Centre Scholarship Program

# Scholarship Program

Glenwood Community Centre Inc. is proud to offer up to 2 - \$500 scholarships annually to qualified youth who have demonstrated a strong commitment to the community.

Eligibility requirements, required documentation and submission deadlines are noted below.

## **Purpose**

To provide annually, up to a maximum of 2 scholarships of \$500 each towards post-secondary education for Glenwood Community Centre Inc. members who have demonstrated strong volunteerism, a commitment to club activities and sport leadership and academics. The recipient of each scholarship will be determined by the Glenwood Community Centre Inc. Board of Directors.

## **Eligibility**

- i. Must currently or previously resided in the Glenwood Community Centre catchment area
- ii. Must have graduated from high school within three years of application deadline.
- iii. Must be enrolling in first year of a post-secondary institution.
- iv. Must have demonstrated a commitment to Glenwood Community Centre Inc. within the last two years.

#### **Selection Process**

- i. Applicants will be reviewed by the Glenwood Community Centre Inc. Scholarship Committee as appointed by the Board of Directors.
- ii. The Scholarship Committee will make recommendations to the Board of Directors.

#### **Administration of Awards**

- Applicant must provide proof of enrolment at a post-secondary institution for the upcoming academic year prior to award disbursement.
- ii. Glenwood Community Centre will notify the award recipients before June 30<sup>th</sup> each year. No other applicants will be notified.

#### **Application Process**

Applicant must complete the online application form which is available at www.glenwoodcommunitycentre.com. Applications must be received by April 30<sup>th</sup> of each year.

The application must include:

- i. A high school transcript.
- ii. A written submission documenting how participation in Glenwood Community Centre Inc. sports and/or volunteer opportunities has impacted the applicant's personal development. (This can be in the form of a letter to the Scholarship Selection Committee).
- iii. Two letters of reference bearing a current date from individuals not related to the applicant, one of which should be from the applicant's high school principal.
- iv. Proof of enrolment from post-secondary institution (copies accepted).
- v. Required documentation must be received at the following address:

Glenwood Community Centre 27 Overton Street Winnipeg, MB R2M 2X8

**Deadline**: No later than April 30<sup>th</sup> of each year.

# Glenwood Community Centre Scholarship Application

Applicant:	
Name: (Last, First)	Gender:
Home Address: (full mailing address)	
Email:	Phone:
Education:	
Secondary School Attended – Grade 12 (Graduation)	
School:	Address:
Principal:	Email:
Phone:	
University/College applied to:	
Application Checklist  Completed Application form Two Reference Letters High School transcript Letter documenting how participation in Glenwood Community Centre Inc. sports and/or volunteer opportunities has impacted the applicant's personal development Detailed sports involvement history covering all aspects of the applicant's sport activity as a player, coach, official and volunteer List of extracurricular activities Copy of acceptance letter from post-secondary institution	
Declaration	
I declare that all information provided is complete and true in every respect and that I shall be enrolled as a full time student at a Canadian university or college in the upcoming academic year.	
Signature of Applicant:	Date Signed: